### 501967844

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
General Electric Capital Corporation (as successor-in-interest to American Capital	06/25/2012	
Financial Services, Inc. and The Bank of New York Mellon), as Agent	00/20/2012	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Home Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720

Name:	TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corp.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720

Name:	TestAmerica Air Emission Corp.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720

Name:	TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720

Name:	TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc. (f/k/a Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.)	
		Ī

PATENT "REEL: 028440 FRAME: 0208

\$1560.00

Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720
<u></u>	
Name:	En Novative Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720
	1[
Name:	P&K Microbiology Services, Inc.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code: 44720	
Nama	O F D. Fry ironmontal Cyntema Jac
Name:	Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code: 44720	
Name:	Aerotech Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720
Г	<u> </u>
Name:	EMLab P&K, LLC
	114404 Chriffel Chroot NIM
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

North Canton

ОНЮ

44720

City:

State/Country:
Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6472203
Patent Number:	5343771

Patent Number:	5505098
Patent Number:	5517868
Patent Number:	5522271
Patent Number:	5706904
Patent Number:	5937953
Patent Number:	4585060
Patent Number:	5146998
Patent Number:	4998585
Patent Number:	5147184
Patent Number:	5141404
Patent Number:	5147185
Patent Number:	5261348
Patent Number:	5358037
Patent Number:	5495890
Patent Number:	5549157
Patent Number:	6508310
Patent Number:	6039546
Patent Number:	6415659
Patent Number:	6456201
Patent Number:	4761225
Patent Number:	5004405
Patent Number:	5470206
Patent Number:	5487647
Patent Number:	6027314
Patent Number:	5474685
Patent Number:	5461272
Patent Number:	5704772
Patent Number:	5794656
Patent Number:	5944490
Patent Number:	6095759
Patent Number:	5971715
Patent Number:	6045336
Patent Number:	5566695
Application Number:	11091912
Application Number:	11166682
r	PATENT

	10456800
Application Number:	11042996

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)627-0705 Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco, c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TESTAMERICA(77112.10):PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco

#### Total Attachments: 13

source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page1.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page3.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page3.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page4.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page5.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page7.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page8.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page9.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page10.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page10.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page11.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page11.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page12.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page12.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page12.tif source=TestAmerica - Fully Executed GE Release of Security Interest in TestAmerica IP June 2012 Financing#page13.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 25th day of June, 2012, by General

Electric Capital Corporation (as successor-in-interest to American Capital Financial Services,

Inc. and The Bank of New York Mellon), as Agent ("GE Capital"), in favor of American

Home Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation, TestAmerica Analytical Testing Corp., a

Delaware corporation, TestAmerica Air Emission Corp., a Delaware corporation,

TestAmerica Environmental Microbiology Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation,

TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc. (f/k/a Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.), a Delaware

corporation, En Novative Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, P&K Microbiology

Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Q.E.D. Environmental Systems, Inc., a Michigan

corporation, Aerotech Laboratories, Inc., an Arizona corporation and EMLab P&K, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (individually, a "Company" and, collectively, the

"Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, GE Capital hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in

and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents, trademarks,

copyrights and domain names and registrations listed on Schedule I attached hereto and

made a part hereof (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated

as of December 29, 2006, that certain First Supplement to the Intellectual Property Security

Agreement dated as of February 12, 2010, and that certain Second Supplement to the

Intellectual Property Agreement dated as of April 5, 2010, made by Companies in favor of

GE Capital.

GE Capital consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost

of Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such IP Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

This Release shall be binding upon GE Capital's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

### **SCHEDULE I**

### IP COLLATERAL

[See the attached]

### PATENT COLLATERAL

### Registered Patents

U.S. Patent #	<u>Title</u>	Date Issued	Date of Expiration
6472203	Combination Air	10/29/02	11/1/2020
	Sampling Cassette and		
	Nutrient Media Dish		
5343771	Tool for Sampling Soil	9/6/94	7/20/2012
	Containing Volatile		
	Organic Compound		
5505098	Soil Sampling	4/9/96	2/21/2015
	Containment Cartridge		
	Handle		
5517868	Method for Obtaining a	5/21/96	5/26/2015
	Soil Sample		
5522271	Tool and Method for Soil	6/4/96	7/21/2015
	Sampling	ŀ	
5706904	Soil Sampling Tool with	1/13/98	7/24/2016
	Volume-Indicating		
	Feature		
5937953	Soil Sampling Tool with	8/17/99	7/31/2016
	Unique Vent-and-Soil		
1	Features and Related		
	Method		
4585060	Fluid Sampling	4/29/1986	2/28/2003
	Apparatus		_
5146998	Apparatus and Method	9/15/1992	5/11/2010
	for Underground Fluid		
	Sampling System		
4998585	Floating Layer Recovery	3/12/1991	11/14/2009
	Apparatus		
5147184	Floating Layer Recovery	9/15/1992	11/14/2009
	Apparatus		
5141404	Pump Apparatus	8/25/1992	6/25/2010
5147185	Pump Apparatus for	9/15/1992	5/14/2010
	Fluid Sampling and		
· <del></del>	Collection and the Like		
5261348	Flow-Through Cell with	11/16/1993	9/8/2012
	Diverter Circuit		
5358037	Float Operated	10/25/1994	3/29/2013
	Pneumatic Pump		
5495890	· Float Operated	3/5/1996	3/29/2013
	Pneumatic Pump		
5549157	Electronic Counter with	8/27/1996	8/27/2013
	Pump-Mounted Sensor		
	for Cycle Indication		
6508310	Bladder-Type Sampling	1/21/2003	7/27/2010
	Pump Controller		
6039546	Pneumatic Pump to	3/21/2000	9/27/2016
	Separate Hydrocarbons		
	from Water		

# PATENT COLLATERAL (continued)

6415650	Mathad for Analysisa	7/9/2002	9/13/2020
6415659	Method for Analyzing Purge Water		
6456201	Method and Apparatus for Measuring	9/24/2002	9/13/2020
4761225	Groundwater Levels Apparatus for	8/2/1988	8/18/2006
4/61223	Controlling the Removal of Liquid Hydrocarbons from Groundwater	6/2/1966	8/18/2000
5004405	Pneumatically Powered Submersible Fluids Pump with Integrated Controls	4/2/1991	8/2/2009
5470206	Pneumatically Powered Submersible Fluids Pump with Casing Activator	11/28/1995	10/19/2014
5487647	Pneumatically Powered Submersible Fluids Pump with Casing Activator and Biasing Means	1/30/1996	10/19/2014
6027314	Pneumatically Powered Submersible Fluids Pump with Casing Activator	2/22/2000	2/22/2017
5474685	Apparatus and Method for Detecting and Recovering Immiscible Liquids of Different Densities	12/12/1995	2/14/2014
5461272	Enhanced Lever Mechanism for Controllerless Pneumatic Pump	6/24/1997	12/22/2015
5704772	Controllerless Resilient Bladder Pump for Reduced Diameter Casing with Long Cycle	1/6/1998	11/8/2015
5794656	Ball Check Valve with Offset Open Ball Movement	8/18/1998	4/17/2016
5944490	Pneumatically Operated Submersible Pump with Float Control	8/31/1999	11/12/2016
6095759	Submersible Pump Having Float Actuated Valve	8/1/2000	11/12/2016
5971715	Pneumatic Pump Having Radial Ball Check Valve Array	10/26/1999	4/25/2017
6045336	Pump and Valve for Leachate Extraction of Heavier than Waster	4/4/2000	4/28/2018

## PATENT COLLATERAL (continued)

Fhride	1	
Fluids	 <u> </u>	

Title	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
Modular apparatus and			En Novative
method for cleaning	5,566,695	10/22/1996	Technologies,
containers			Inc.

Title	Patent #	Owner
Combination air sampling cassette and	6472203	EMLab P&K, LLC
nutrient media dish		

## Pending Patent Applications

U.S. Application #	Title	Application Date
11/091912	Device for Detecting	3/28/2005
	Water in Product-Only	i i
÷	Pump Flow Stream	
11/166682	Piston Pump	6/24/2005
10/456,800	ACCUCORE product*	6/6/2003
11/042,996	Soil Sampling System and	1/24/2005
•	Material that Allow	
	Headspace Screening*	

### TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

### Registered Trademarks

Number	Description	Registration Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
2468926	TESTAMERICA	7/17/01	U.S.
2420901	TESTAMERICA	1/16/01	U.S.
1712557	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	9/1/92	U.S.
1712375	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	9/1/92	U.S.
2758650	Mold Detective	9/2/03	U.S.
2752584	AEROCD	8/19/03	U.S.
2642602	G & S Environmental	10/29/02	U.S.
2690295	BTOX Analytical Laboratories	2/25/03	U.S.
2205262	EN CORE	11/24/98	U.S.
2511001	TERRA CORE	11/20/01	U.S.
3088047	ACCUCORE	11/16/04	U.S.
1811990	ESS & Design	12/21/93	U.S.
1808978	PREPRESERVED	12/7/93	U.S.
1326593	WELL WIZARD	03/26/1985	U.S.
1340332	PURGE MIZER	06/11/1985	U.S.
1353799	SAMPLEPRO	8/13/1985	U.S.
1536187	HYDRO-PUNCH	4/25/1989	U.S.
1586274	PULSE PUMP	03/06/1990	U.S.
1970899	GROUND WATER EXPRESS	4/30/1996	U.S.
1733998	QUICK FILTER	11/17/1992	U.S.
1842294	PURGE SAVER	06/28/1994	U.S.
1933419	MICRO PURGE	11/7/1995	U.S.
2102638	E-Z TRAY	10/7/1997	U.S.
2085423	E-Z STACKER	8/5/1997	U.S.
2055061	FERRET	4/22/1997	U.S.
2597090	HAMMERHEAD	7/23/2002	U.S.
3094817	RETRIEVER	05/23/2006	U.S.
2047057	GENIE	03/25/1997	U.S.
1968273	Design Mark	4/16/1996	U.S.
1872234	AUTO PUMP	1/10/1995	U.S.
1898576	AP	6/13/1995	U.S.
2090183	CLEAN ENVIRONMENT EQUIPMENT	08/19/1997	U.S.
1892052	SOS	05/02/1995	U.S.
2930202	STL & Design	03/08/2005	U.S.
2950572	LEADERS IN ENVIRONMENTAL	05/10/2005	U.S.
	TESTING		
2982314	THE ENVIRONMENTAL	08/02/2005	U.S.
	MICROBIOLOGY SPECIALISTS		
2685825	AEROTECH LABORATORIES, INC.	02/11/2003	U.S.
2571479	AEROTECH6	05/21/2002	U.S.
2666092	AEROTECH KALMAR Logo	12/24/2002	U.S.
2662645	AEROTECH MONITOR	12/17/2002	U.S.
2752584	AERO CD	08/19/2003	U.S.
2839936	AEROLIMS	1/13/2004	U.S.

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (continued)

2804669	AFROVAC	06/06/2003	U.S.
2642602	BTOX logo	10/29/2002	U.S.
2690295	BTOX ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES	2/25/2003	U.S.
2758650	MOLD DETECTIVE	09/02/2003	U.S.
2360908	WALLCHEK	06/20/2000	U.S.
258738	WWW.AEROTECHLABS.COM	11/15/2001	Arizona
46944	PAL PRECISION ANALYTICAL	01/13/2003	Arizona
	LABORATORIES		
45528	'B' Logo Inside of Biohazard Symbol	11/15/2001	Arizona
2419460	SAMPLEASE	1/9/2001	U.S.
2909617	AEROCHEKED	12/14/2004	U.S.
2681024	PAL	1/28/2003	U.S.
3151425	IRON HORSE	10/3/2006	U.S.

### Pending Trademark Applications

Number	Description	Application	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
		<u>Date</u>	
78/457437	EMLab	7/27/04	U.S.
78/805051	MOLDSCORE	2/2/2006	U.S.
76/457316	Mold Detective	10/7/02	U.S.
78/871935	GROUND WATER EXPRESS	04/28/2006	U.S.
78/442175	PURGE SAVER	06/28/2004	U.S.
76/640437	WATER-TO-WEB	06/07/2005	U.S.
78/862700	Design Mark	4/17/2006	U.S.
76/544311	STL SEVERN TRENT P & K	09/11/2003	U.S.
	MICROBIOLOGY SERVICES,		
	INC		
76/501422	AEROCHECKED Logo	03/28/2003	U.S.
76/633967	AEROTECH P&K	03/22/2005	U.S.
76/633968	AEROTECH P&K Design	3/22/2005	U.S.
76/636014	STL	4/14/2005	U.S.
78/937959	10 MINUTE MOLD TEST	7/26/2006	U.S.
78973160	Stylized E	9/13/2006	U.S.

## TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (continued)

Mark	Reg. #	Serial #	Owner
TESTAMERICA THE LEADER IN	3689871	77/214,743	TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.
ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING	3009071	777214,743	restrainerea Laboratories, inc.
EMLAB ENVIRONMENTAL			TestAmerica Environmental
MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY,	3411700	78/721,310	Microbiology Laboratory, Inc.
INC.			
EMLAB	3411699	78/721,307	TestAmerica Environmental
LIVILAD	3411099	76/721,507	Microbiology Laboratory, Inc.

Mark	Reg. #	Serial #	Owner
EMLAB P & K	3740389	77/195,194	EMLab P&K, LLC
THE ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY SPECIALISTS	2982314	76/544,309	EMLab P&K, LLC
EMLAB	3156166	78/457,437	EMLab P&K, LLC
EMLAB	3411699	78/721,307	EMLab P&K, LLC
EMLAB ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY, INC.	3411700	78/721,310	EMLab P&K, LLC

### COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

### A. U.S. Registered Copyrights

Title	Reg. / App. #	Reg. / App. Date	Owner
EMlab 2006 IAQ	TX0006401111	6/26/2006	TestAmerica Environmental
pocket reference guide	170000401111	0/20/2000	Microbiology Laboratory, Inc.

### B. U.S. Copyright Applications for Registration

Title	Reg. / App. #	Reg. / App. Date	Owner
Laboratory Information	149738142	10/14/2005	TestAmerica Laboratories,
Management System	143/30142	10/14/2003	Inc.

## **DOMAIN NAMES**

Domain Name	Expiration Date
gedenv.com	1/20/2015
pnkmicrobiology.com	3/18/2007
aerotechpk.com	4/15/2012
aeroenvirolabs.com	5/7/2010
landfills.com	6/13/2015
essvial.com	6/24/2009
moldtestinfo.com	8/4/2012
aerotechtraining.com	10/15/2006
mehrc.com	11/18/2006
mehrc.org	11/18/2006
remediationpumps.com	12/7/2006
landfillpump.com	12/7/2006
leachate-pumps.com	12/7/2006
dnaplpumps.com	12/7/2006
Inaplpumps.com	12/7/2006
condensate-pumps.com	12/7/2006
acil-mdl.org	3/20/2007
low-flow.com	5/19/2007
low-flowsampling.com	5/19/2007
watertoweb.com	8/7/2007
water-to-web.com	8/7/2007
water-level.com	8/8/2007
water2web.com	10/31/2007
aerotechlabs.com	4/30/2008
cee.com	5/26/2008
stlworldwide.com	6/7/2009
stl-worldwide.com	6/7/2009
stl-inc.com	7/30/2010
micropurge.com	2/12/2015
pumpwizard.info	6/15/2007
submersiblepumpguide.com	5/1/2009
submersiblepumpselection.com	5/1/2009
water-now.com	3/28/2008
ennovativetech.com	4/8/2009
accucore.com	12/7/2007
www.testamericainc.com	1/17/2008
americanhomelabs.com	3/29/2009
biocassette.com	1/16/2011
emlab.com	12/16/2010
healthyhometesting.com	5/19/2007
moldreport.com	2/11/2009
pureanalytics.com	7/16/2007
allergenreport.com	8/7/2007
emlab-legionella.com	7/21/2007
environmentalmicrobiologylab.com	9/21/2007
professormold.com	9/21/2007

toxicmoldprotectionact.com 9/21/2007	
toxiomoraprotectionaes.com	

**RECORDED: 06/25/2012**